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Oregon City, Oregon, January 6, 1932 

REGULAR MEETING 

The regular meeting of the City Commission was held on the 
above date in the office of the City Manager in the Municipal Building, 
at 1:00 P.M. 

Roll call showed the following present: Pace and Harding, 
commissioners; J,L.Franzen, City Manager. 

The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved. 

The report of the Chairman of Finance was read and on motion 
warrants ordered drawn for the amounts shown therein, 

Ayes: Pace,·Harding. ···· 

· ·REPCRT· · · · · 

To the Hon. Mayor and City Commission 
Oregon City, Oregon 

Gentlemen: 

I herewith submit to you my report as Chairman of the 
Finance Committee for the month of December 1931. After examining 
the following claims against the city and finding them correct in 
the amounts herein stated, I recommend that warrants be drawn in 
their respective funds in payment thereof. 

C J. Ham Audit Co. 

c. A. Blodgett 
W ~ 'l'. Lucas 
R. W. Raney 
Ben Schuld 

Ed >:lurfus 
Al heft 
Geo, Meade 
R. V. Locke 

J. R. Stafford 

"'ugust Wetzel 
F'rank Bullard 

A. L. Blanchard 
Jack Straight 

Hugo Westphal 
C. Schuebel 
Geo. Swafford 
J L. F'ranzen 

A. Mault 
E. Mault 

Wm. Maddax 

Walter Brandt 
F'. C Kennett 
R. C Meier 

VI. JI!, Yonce 

Llof.d Hall 
Ed 'athaway 
Scott Moore 
Carl-Weikum 
Tony Zimmerman 
Harold Koenig 

J. Bauer 
W. Stillwell 
L. ·w. Buckner 
M, Anderson 
H. ·Brien 
A. \.i.,,ong 

Auditor 

Police Chief 
Ass 1 t. Chief 
Officer 
" 
Fire Chief 
Ass't. Chief 
Captain 
Hoseman 

Engineer 

Streets 
" 
Elevator 
JI 

Recorder 
Attorney 
Treasurer 
Manager 

F'lusher 
11 

Dogs 
Elevator 
Janitor 

Cemetery 
11 

" 
Parks 

Fire Dept. 
" 
II 

II 

II 

II 

Streets 
II 

" 1? 
II 

ti 

$ 25.00 

149.00 
126.00 
117.00 
113.00 

149.00 
126.00 
122.00 
117.00 

171.00 

117.00 
99.00 

108.00 
108.00 

90,00 
90.00 
39.00 

225.00 

117.00 
104.00 

18.00 
27.00 
50.00 

122.00 
90.00 
90.00 

58.00 

22.50 
22.50 
22,50 
22.50 
22.50 
22.50 

3.20 
19.20 
19.20 
19,20 
28,00 
19.20 

I 

I 

I 



_I 

I 

E. S, Deming 
G. Phillips 
0. B. Ollinger 
Wm. Gold 
Ed Koepsel 
L. French, Jr, 
J. H. Garner 
D Lang 
A. Belozer 
Wm. Monteith 
Wm. Satterlee 
A. L. Amrine 
E. Kendig . 
L. N. Smith 
s i L, Lambert 
s,. Lee 

Chamber of Commerce 
E. L. Surfus 
Petty Cash Account 
Otis Elevator Co, 
Public Management 
The Banner-Courier 
o, C. Printing Co. 
O. C. Laundry Co. 
Sunset Grocery 
H0 gg Brothers 
J. R. Stafford 
Jones Drug Co. 
Dan Bowman ' s 
F'; L. Bacon & Son 
Ed. May Garage 
Roake Motor Works 
Krueger Lumber Yard 
0, C, Sand & Gravel Co, 
Taylor Motor Co., Inc. 
~hell Service Inc., No.766 

·Adam Kilmer 
Logan Chevrolet Co. 
O.; C, Battery Co. 
Shell Oil Company 
Standard Oil Company 
Portland General Electric Co 
Sohultz E1ectric Co. 
$eventh Street Garage, Inc. 
heddaway 1 s Truck Line · 
Union Oil Co. of Calif. 
C•.• W Friedrich & Son 
1'.'all~ 'l'ransfer Co. 
The Pac. Tel. & Tel. Co. 
!,!. u t1 n 11 

Gabriel's 
Scotty's Lunch ' 
Ril:chard Petzold 
Mr.s. A. B. Rintoul 
O·~ C • Foundry 
Goodyear Rubber Co.·. 
'.!:he White Company : 
Huntley-Dr aper Drug r·C o. 
Geo. Wagner 
State Ind. Acc. Comm. 
" " " " 
Portland Gas & Coke Co. 
Western Union Tel. Go, 
0~ C. Battery Company 

. ' 
. . ~ 

Be'rtha. Adams 
Anna Durning 
Mary Grazia.no 
John De.lllan 

Oregon State Library 
Reddaway 1 s Truck Line 
Falls Transfer Go, 
Char~es Scribner's Sons 
Bierman & Beard 
The MacMillan Go, 
Jones Drug Company 

Streets 
II 

II 

" II 

" 
" 
" II 

" 
" 
" 
" " II 

" 
Donation 
Call Men 
Supplies 
Service Contract 
Subscription 
Envelopes 
Plats of City, 
Laundry 
Oil 
Supplies 
Auto Expense 
Supplies 
II 

Crushed Rock 
Supplies 
II 

II 

" II 

Light bulbs 
Tire repairs 
Motor Supplies 
11 II 

Gasoline 
" Lights 
II 

Supplies 
Freight 
Fuel Oil 
Supplies 
Freight·· 
Telephone 
" City Meals 
" " 
Garage Rental 
W.C.T.U. allowance 
Flusher 
II 

" Supplies 
Garbage 
Insurance 
Cemetery insurance 
Supplies 
Telegrams 
Street supplies 

Total • 

LIBRARY 

Librarian· 
Ass 1 t. ' · 
II 

Janitor 

Dues 
Freight 
II 

Book 
Repairs 

·Books 
Supplies 

Total 

' 

• • • 

$ 22.40 
19.20 
19.20 
19.20 
19.20 
19.60 
19.60 
19.60 
19.60 
12.00 
9.60 
9.60 
9.60 
9.60 

13.50 
15.75 

250.00 
12.00 
13.15 
5.50 
7.50 
5.75 
1.00 

11.89 
6.60 
4.57 

20.00 
1.30 
6.00 

16.70 
5.35 

133.87 
31.05 
5.25 
l.91 

.80 
5.25 

13.10 
12.25 

105.85 
33.79 

784.42 
18.75 

4.00 
23.90 
86.10 
14.60 
3.oo 

23.57 
3.65 
7.20 
5.40 

20.00 
40.00 

6.00 
14.21 
9.38 
5.20 
2.00 

72.27 
5.73 
9.54 
1.43 
2.10 

$ 5,140.13 

115.00 
50.00 
35.00 
30.00 

.61 

.40 
1.50 
2.00 
4.20 

74.29 
.56 

$ 313.56 

171~ 
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Respectfully submitted, 

Chairman of Finance Conun. 

The Treasurer's report was read and ordered filed, 

The report of the City Manager was read and ordered filed, 

~here being no further business, ting adjourned. 

it~ 

Oregon City, Oregon, February 3, 1932 

REGULAR MEETING 

The regular meeting of the City Commission was held on the 
above date in the office of the City Manager in the Municipal Building, 
at 1:15 P.M. 

Roll call showed the following present: Pace and Harding, 
commissioners; J, L. Franzen, City Manager. 

The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved. 

The report. of the Chairman of Finance was. read and on 
motion warrants ordered drawn for the amounts shown therein. 

Ayes: Pace, Harding. 

REPORT 

To the Hon. Mayor and City Commission 
Oregon City, Oregon 

Gentlemen: 

·.1 I herewi th:·submi t to you my report as Chairman of the 
Finance Committee for the month of January, 1932. Arter examining 
the.following clallns·against the city and finding them correct in 
the.amounts stated herein, I recommend that warrants be drawn in 
~heir respective funds in payment thereof, 

c. J. Ham Audit Go, Auditors $ 25.00 

C, A. Blodgett Police Chief 149.oo. 
W •· T Lucas Ass•t, II 126.00 
R. iY. Raney Officer 117 .oo 
Ben.Schuld If , 113.00 

Ed' Surfus Fire Chief 149.00 
Al Heft Ass't. Chief 126.00 
Geo. Meade Captain 122.00 
R. V. Locke Hoseman 117.00 

J • R. Stafford Engineer 171.00 
August Wetzel Streets 117.00 
Frai::ik Bullard II 99.00 

. 
A·. L. Blanchard Elevator 108.00 
Jack Straight II 108.00 

Hugo Westphal Recorder 90.00 
c. Schuebel Attorney 90,00 
Geo. Swafford Treasurer 39.00 
J, L. Franzen Manager 225.00 

A. Mault Flusher 117.00 
E. Mault II 104.00 

1. 

I 


