Oregon City, Oregon, January 6, 1932

REGULAR MEETING

The regular meeting of the City Commission was held on the above date in the office of the City Manager in the Municipal Building, at 1:00 P.M.

Roll call showed the following present: Pace and Harding, commissioners; J.L.Franzen, City Manager.

- The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.

The report of the Chairman of Finance was read and on motion warrants ordered drawn for the amounts shown therein.

Ayes: Pace, Harding.

REPORT.

To the Hon. Mayor and City Commission Oregon City, Oregon

Gentlemen:

I herewith submit to you my report as Chairman of the Finance Committee for the month of December 1931. After examining the following claims against the city and finding them correct in the amounts herein stated, I recommend that warrants be drawn in their respective funds in payment thereof.

C. J. Ham Audit Co.	Auditor	\$ 25.00
C. A. Blodgett W. T. Lucas R. W. Raney Ben Schuld	Police Chief Ass't. Chief Officer	149.00 126.00 117.00 113.00
Ed Surfus Al heft Geo. Meade R. V. Locke	Fire ^C hief Ass't. Chief Captain Hoseman	149.00 126.00 122.00 117.00
J. R. Stafford	Engineer	171.00
August Wetzel ; Frank Bullard	Streets	117.00 99.00
A. L. Blanchard Jack Straight	Elevator	108.00 108.00
Hugo Westphal C. Schuebel Geo. Swafford J. L. Franzen	Recorder Attorney Treasurer Manager	90.00 90.00 39.00 225.00
A. Mault E. Mault	Flusher	117.00 104.00
Wm. Maddax	Dogs Elevator Janitor	18.00 27.00 50.00
Walter Brandt F. C. Kennett R. C. Meier	Cemetery "	122.00 90.00 90.00
W. M. Yonce	Parks '	58.00
Lloyd Hall Ed Tathaway Scott Moore Carl Weikum Tony Zimmerman Harold Koenig	Fire Dept. " " " " " "	22.50 22.50 22.50 22.50 22.50 22.50
J. Bauer W. Stillwell L. W. Buckner M. Anderson H. Brien A. Long	Streets !! ft !! !! !! !! !! !! !! !!	3.20 19.20 19.20 19.20 28.00 19.20

	•	
E. S. Deming	Streets	\$ 22.40
G. Phillips	11	19.20
O B Ollinger	11	
O. B. Ollinger	n.	19.20
Wm. Gold	11	19.20
Ed Koepsel	11	19.20
L. French, Jr.		19.60
J. H. Garner	11	19.60
D Lang	ti	19.60
A. Belozer	11	19.60
Wm. Monteith	11	12.00
Wm. Satterlee	ti –	9.60
A. L. Amrine	11	9.60
	t)	
E. Kendig	ti	9.60
L. N. Smith	11	9.60
S. L. Lambert		13.50
S. Lee	11	15.75
Chamber of Commerce	Donation	250.00
E. L. Surfus	Call Men	12.00
Petty Cash Account	Supplies	13.15
Otis Elevator Co.	Service Contract	
	_	5.50
Public Management	Subscription	7.50
The Banner-Courier	Envelopes	5 .7 5
0. C. Printing Co.	Plats of City	1.00
O. C. Laundry Co.	Laundry	11.89
Sunset Grocery	Oil	6.60
Hogg Brothers	Supplies	4.57
J. R. Stafford	Auto Expense	20.00
Jones Drug Co.	Supplies	1.30
Dan Bowman's	•	6.00
F: L. Bacon & Son	Crushed Rock	16.70
Ed. May Garage	Supplies	5.35
Roake Motor Works	11	133.87
Krueger Lumber Yard	tt	31.05
O. C. Sand & Gravel Co.	tt -	5.25
Portlan Motor Co. Tro	11	
Taylor Motor Co., Inc.	•	1.91
Shell Service Inc., No.766	Light bulbs	-80
-Adam Kilmer	Tire repairs	5. 25
Logan Chevrolet Co.	Motor Supplies	13.10
O. C. Battery Co.	11 11"	12.25
Shell Oil Company	Gasoline	105.85
Standard Oil Company	II .	33.79
Portland General Electric Co	Tighta	
	Lights "	784.42
Schultz Electric Co.		18.75
Seventh Street Garage, Inc.	Supplies .	4. 00
Reddaway's Truck Line	Freight	23.90
Union Oil Co. of Calif.	Fuel Oil	. 86.10
Co. W. Friedrich & Son	Supplies	14.60
Falls Transfer Co.	Freight	3.00
The Pac. Tel. & Tel. Co.	Telephone	23.57
יו דו	11	3.65
Gabriel's	Otta Moole	
	City Meals	7.20
Scotty's Lunch	•	5.40
Richard Petzold	Garage Rental	20.00
Mrs. A. B. Rintoul	W.C.T.U. allowance	40.00
0. C. Foundry	Flusher	6.00
Goodyear Rubber Co.:	H .	14.21
The White Company :	ti ,	9.38
Huntley-Draper Drug Co.	Supplies	5.20
Geo. Wagner	Garbage	2.00
	-	
State Ind. Acc. Comm	Insurance	72.27
"	Cemetery insurance	5.73
Portland Gas & Coke Co.	Supplies	9.54
Western Union Tel. Co.	Telegrams	1.4 3
0: C. Battery Company	Street supplies	2.10
-		
* *	Total	\$ 5,140.13
. 3		" -,
LIBRA	ARY	
in the second of		
Bertha. Adams	Librarian	115.00
Anna Durning	Ass't.	50.00
Mary Graziano	11	
	Janitor	35.00
John DeMan	រម្ភសា ចូលក	30.00
	04112001	
Linear mana Didanta di Baran		
Oregon State Library	Dues	.61
Reddaway's Truck Line		•40
	Dues	•40
Reddaway's Truck Line Falls Transfer Co.	Dues Fre i ght "	.40 1.50
Reddaway's Truck Line Falls Transfer Co. Charles Scribner's Sons	Dues Freight " Book	.40 1.50 2.00
Reddaway's Truck Line Falls Transfer Co. Charles Scribner's Sons Bierman & Beard	Dues Freight " Book Repairs	.40 1.50 2.00 4.20
Reddaway's Truck Line Falls Transfer Co. Charles Scribner's Sons Bierman & Beard The MacMillan Co.	Dues Freight " Book Repairs Books	.40 1.50 2.00 4.20 74.29
Reddaway's Truck Line Falls Transfer Co. Charles Scribner's Sons Bierman & Beard	Dues Freight " Book Repairs	.40 1.50 2.00 4.20
Reddaway's Truck Line Falls Transfer Co. Charles Scribner's Sons Bierman & Beard The MacMillan Co.	Dues Freight " Book Repairs Books	.40 1.50 2.00 4.20 74.29

Respectfully submitted,

Chairman of Finance Comm.

ity Recorder.

The Treasurer's report was read and ordered filed.

The report of the City Manager was read and ordered filed.

There being no further business, the meeting adjourned.

Oregon City, Oregon, February 3, 1932

REGULAR MEETING

. The regular meeting of the City Commission was held on the above date in the office of the City Manager in the Municipal Building, at 1:15 P.M.

. Roll call showed the following present: Pace and Harding, commissioners; J. L. Franzen, City Manager. . .

The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.

. The report of the Chairman of Finance was read and on motion warrants ordered drawn for the amounts shown therein.

Ayes: Pace, Harding.

REPORT

To the Hon. Mayor and City Commission Oregon City, Oregon

Gentlemen:

I herewith submit to you my report as Chairman of the Finance Committee for the month of January, 1932. After examining the following claims against the city and finding them correct in the amounts stated herein, I recommend that warrants be drawn in their respective funds in payment thereof.

C. J. Ham Audit Co.		Auditors	\$ 25.00
C. A. Blodgett W. T Lucas R. W. Raney Ben Schuld		Police Chief Ass't. " Officer	149.00 126.00 117.00 113.00
Ed Surfus Al Heft Geo. Meade R. V. Locke	•	Fire Chief Ass't. Chief Captain Hoseman	149.00 126.00 122.00 117.00
J. R. Stafford August Wetzel Frank Bullard		Engineer Streets	171.00 117.00 99.00
A. L. Blanchard Jack Straight	£	Elevator	108.00 108.00
Hugo Westphal C. Schuebel Geo. Swafford J. L. Franzen	•	Recorder Attorney Treasurer Manager	90.00 90.00 39.00 225.00
A. Mault E. Mault		Flusher	117.00 104.00